101 of 2005. Therefore, Application

filed by the applicant/appellant MTDC to withdraw the amount of Rs. 1,37,50,547/ deposited
inadvertently in this Court deserves to be allowed.

7. Accordingly, applicant MTDC is permitted to withdraw amount of Rs.1,37,50,547/ (Rs.One
Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Forty Seven Only) deposited on
20.3.2018.

8. Civil Application is disposed of accordingly.”

5.  While  questioning the order  so passed by the High Court,  learned counsel  for  the
appellants has referred to various orders passed by this Court from time to time in similar